No.20-02/2015-Min.Estt/Vol-II — 7/49 Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, RD & GR Central Ground Water Board

Bhujal Bhawan NH IV, Faridabad-121001

Dated:

0 4 SEP 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO. 383 OF 2019

The transfer orders issued vide CHQ's Office Order No. 275 of 2018, under letter No. 6-8-/2018-Engg.Estt.-3473 dated 18.06.2018 in respect of the following officials are hereby cancelled with immediate effect:-

Name of Official & Designation S/Sh.	Present Place of Posting	Place of posting on Transfer
Damodar Das, Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	SR, Hyderabad
Pradip Chander Sharma, Laboratory Assistant	NER, Guwahati	SER, Bhubaneswar
Ram Chandra Bhai, , Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	SECR, Chennai
Benudhar Swain, Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	SWR, Bangalore
Kailash Chandra Naik, Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	NCR, Bhopal
Niranjan Raut, Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	NR, Lucknow
Prasenjit Mitra, Laboratory Assistant	ER, Kolkata	NCCR, Raipur
Ajay Kumar Sahoo, Laboratory Assistant	SER, Bhubaneswar	NER, Guwahati
Baneshwar Boro, Laboratory Assistant	NER, Guwahati	ER, Kolkata
Ram Bharose Kushwaha, Laboratory Assistant	NCR, Bhopal	WR, Jaipur
Phool Singh Malviya, Laboratory Assistant	NCR, Bhopal	WCR, Ahmedabad
Swatantra Kumar Verma, Laboratory Assistant	NCCR, Raipur	CR, Nagpur
Ravinder Nath Dass, Laboratory Assistant	ER, Kolkata	MER, Patna
Atul Chandra Das, Laboratory Attendant	NER, Guwahati	ER, Kolkata
Dayabhai Laljibhai Parmar, Laboratory Attendant	WCR, Ahmedabad	WR, Jaipur
Rishot Singh Kharmawlang, Laboratory Attendant	SUO, Shillong	NER, Guwahati
Sanjeev Kumar, Laboratory Attendant	NHR, Dharamshala	NWHR, Jammu
	S/Sh. Damodar Das, Laboratory Assistant Pradip Chander Sharma, Laboratory Assistant Ram Chandra Bhai, , Laboratory Assistant Benudhar Swain, Laboratory Assistant Kailash Chandra Naik, Laboratory Assistant Niranjan Raut, Laboratory Assistant Prasenjit Mitra, Laboratory Assistant Ajay Kumar Sahoo, Laboratory Assistant Baneshwar Boro, Laboratory Assistant Ram Bharose Kushwaha, Laboratory Assistant Phool Singh Malviya, Laboratory Assistant Swatantra Kumar Verma, Laboratory Assistant Ravinder Nath Dass, Laboratory Assistant Atul Chandra Das, Laboratory Attendant Dayabhai Laljibhai Parmar, Laboratory Attendant Rishot Singh Kharmawlang, Laboratory Attendant	Damodar Das, Laboratory Assistant Pradip Chander Sharma, Laboratory Assistant Ram Chandra Bhai, , Laboratory Assistant Benudhar Swain, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Benudhar Swain, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Kailash Chandra Naik, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Kailash Chandra Naik, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Niranjan Raut, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Prasenjit Mitra, Laboratory Assistant ER, Kolkata Ajay Kumar Sahoo, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Baneshwar Boro, Laboratory Assistant SER, Bhubaneswar Baneshwar Boro, Laboratory Assistant NER, Guwahati Ram Bharose Kushwaha, Laboratory Assistant NCR, Bhopal Phool Singh Malviya, Laboratory Assistant NCR, Bhopal Swatantra Kumar Verma, Laboratory Assistant Ravinder Nath Dass, Laboratory Assistant ER, Kolkata Atul Chandra Das, Laboratory Attendant NER, Guwahati Dayabhai Laljibhai Parmar, Laboratory Attendant NER, Guwahati SUO, Shillong

This issues with the approval of the Chairman, CGWB

(Anil Kumar) Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- Officials concerned.
- The Regional Director, CGWB, SER-Bhubaneswar / SR-Hyderabad / NER-Guwahati / SECR-Chennai/ SWR-Bangalore / NCR-Bhopal / NR-Lucknow / ER-Kolkata / NCCR-Raipur / WCR-Ahmedabad / WR- Jaipur / CR-Nagpur / MER-Patna / NHR-Dharamshala / NWHR-Jammu.
- 3. The Officer-In-Charge, CGWB, SUO, Shillong.
- 4. The Administrative Officer, Scientific Establishment Section, CGWB, Faridabad.
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH IV, Faridabad.
- 6. Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the above order in CGWB website.
- 7. P.A. to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. Sr. PS/PA to Member (HQ/North/North & West/South/East/), CGWB, Faridabad / New Delhi.
- 9. P.S. to Director (Admn.), CGWB, Faridabad.
- 10. Office Order file
- 11. Guard file
- 12. Personal file.